e l e c t r o n i c
Quality is our Drive.
Soft Starter with reversing function
VersiStart II 9 PS
Assembly- and Commissioning Instructions
VersiStart II 9 PS 1
1S610.10001as per 01/26
Table of Contents Page

hereby declares that the following product (device, component, unit) in the version as supplied
Product designation:  Softstart-Reverse Starter
Series / type designation: VersiStart II .. PS
Article number: 2S6...
Year of manufacture:    2013
complies with the provisions of the following EU-directives:
2014/30/EU
2014/35/EU
This EC Declaration of Conformity is no longer valid, if the product is modified or changed
without our agreement.
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the signatory.
Berg, 29.01.2026     Bernhard Tischner, Managing director
(place, date) (signatory and function of the signatory) (signature)
Electromagnetic compatibility
Electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits
The following harmonized standards have been applied:
Tested according to EN 60947-4-2 :2012
EN 61000-6-4 :2007 + A1:2011
EN 61000-6-2 :2005
VersiStart II 9 PS 7
6. Block diagram
6.1 Indication
green LED "ON":  permanent on -  auxiliary supply connected
yellow LED "R": permanent on -  clockwise,
power semiconductors bridged
flashing - clockwise, ramp operation
yellow LED "L": permanent on - anticlockwise,
power semiconductors bridged
flashing - anticlockwise, ramp operation
red LED "ERROR": flashing - Error
1*)- Overtemperature on semiconductors
2*)- Wrong mains freqency
3*)- Phase reversal detected
4*)- min. 1 phase is missing
5*)- Motor overcurrent detected
6*)- Mains isolating relay not disconnected
7*)- Incorrect temperature measurement circuit
8*)- Motor protection has responded
1*) - 8*) = Number of flashing pulses in sequence
M10428_aT1 T2 T3
MAN
A1+
RES
A2 R
L2
NE
R
L
MAN
RES
A1+
11
A2
Micro-
controller
L3
T2
14
T3T1
12
L1
NE
L
14 11 12
L1 L2 L3
8 VersiStart II 9 PS
7. Function Diagram
L1/L2/L3
UH